total share capital (excluding the shares of the Company which were repurchased but not yet cancelled) as at the
registration date of shareholding as determined by implementation of the 2024 annual profit distribution plan. There will
be no bonus shares, nor will the capital reserves be capitalised.

The distribution of the cash dividends for the Company’s A Shares was completed on 13 June 2025, and the distribution of
the cash dividends for the Company’s H Shares was completed on 11 July 2025.

The Company has proposed to distribute neither interim dividends, nor bonus shares, for the six months ended 30 June
2025. During the six months ended 30 June 2024, the Company did not distribute any interim dividends.

Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc. Interim Report 202570

SECTION VI CHANGES IN EQUITY AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARES

1. Changes in shares

As at 30 June 2025, the share capital structure of the Company was as follows:

Unit: share(s)

Before the current change
Increase/decrease (+, –) due to

the current change After the current change

Number Percentage
Issuance of
new shares

Bonus
issue

Capital
 reserve

 conversion
 to shares Others Subtotal Number Percentage

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 19,960,260 2.19% – – – +186,745 186,745 20,147,005 2.23%
1. Shares held by state government
2. Shares held by state-owned

entities
17,306,329 1.90% – – – – – 17,306,329 1.91%

3. Shares held by other domestic
holders

2,653,931 0.29% – – – +186,745 186,745 2,840,676 0.31%

Including: Shares held by
domestic entities
Shares held by
domestic natural
persons

2,653,931 0.29% – – – +186,745 186,745 2,840,676 0.31%

4. Shares held by foreign holders
Including: Shares held by foreign

entities
Shares held by
foreign natural
persons

II. Shares not subject to selling
restrictions

891,385,470 97.81% – – – -7,432,045 -7,432,045 883,953,425 97.77%

1. Ordinary shares denominated in
RMB

584,333,053 64.12% – – – -186,745 -186,745 584,146,308 64.61%

2. Domestically listed foreign
shares

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 307,052,417 33.69% – – – -7,245,300 -7,245,300 299,807,117 33.16%
4. Others

III. Total number of shares 911,345,730 100.00% – – – -7,245,300 -7,245,300 904,100,430 100%

Reasons for changes in shares

✓ Applicable  □ Not Applicable

On 31 March 2025, Mr. Yang Liang ceased to serve as vice president of the Company or hold any positions in its
subsidiaries, and all of the A shares of the Company held by him were restricted for sale within half a year from the date
of his resignation. He shall continue to comply with the relevant selling restriction (i.e. disposing of no more than 25% of
all the shares held by him each year) within six months from the date of resignation to the expiration of six months after
the expiry of term of office of the eleventh session of the senior management of the Company. As at the end of the